Several measuring data (current, voltage, power etc) and
alarms can be displayed with this module.
Display (option)
This module provides control source for
DISPLAY module,Trip indicator and several
indicators (LEDs).
(Even when the control power source is off, the
function of over current protection and ground

Over current protection and ground fault protection operates without control power source.
Factory setting of 6 output contacts is as follows.
Contact capacity(Type code P3, P4)
AC
Voltage(V)
DC
Resistive load
Current (A)
Inductive load
cosφ=1.0
240
120
125
30
1
1
0.1
1
0.5
1
0.05
1
cosφ=0.4
L/R=7ms
Current capacity(Type code P5)
AC
Voltage(V)
DC
Normal
current
240
120
240
30
0.1A
0.1A
0.1A
0.1A
0.3A
0.3A
0.3A
0.3A
Peak inrush
current
5Ω
5Ω
5Ω
5Ω
ON resistance
(max.)
1
2
3
Note1:
Note2:
Main setting module Optional setting module
NA: Without optional setting
AP: 2nd Additional Pre-alarm
E1: Earth leakage protection
N5: Neutral pole 50% protection
G1: Ground fault protection
P5: DC100-240V
with output contact (SSR)
P4: DC24-60V with output contact
P3: AC100-240V / DC100-125V
with output contact
P2: DC24-60V
P1: AC•DC100-240V
●
Additional function
NetworkExtension module(EX1)
Display(DP1)
Display onto panel board(DP2)
VT unit(VT)
BIF-CC
BIF-PR
BIF-MD
Temperature alarm(TAL)
MCR switch(MCR-SW)
● Power supply●
➀
LTD
➁
STD/INST
➂
G1/E1/AP
➃
PAL
➄
TAL
➅
ERR
G1ETR dial set
TRIP side
ALARM side

(Interface unit and I/O unit are required.)
List of extension unit
Electronic trip relay(ETR) type code
Main setting module Optional setting module
NA: Without optional setting
AP: 2nd Additional Pre-alarm
E1: Earth leakage protection
N5: Neutral pole 50% protection
G1: Ground fault protection
P5: DC100-240V
with output contact (SSR)
P4: DC24-60V with output contact
P3: AC100-240V / DC100-125V
with output contact
P2: DC24-60V
P1: AC•DC100-240V
●
Additional function
NetworkExtension module(EX1)
Display(DP1)
Display onto panel board(DP2)
VT unit(VT)
BIF-CC
BIF-PR
BIF-MD
Temperature alarm(TAL)
MCR switch(MCR-SW)
Normal connection
Inverse connection
3φ3W
EX1
Wire system (when EX1 is specified)
3φ4W
● Power supply●
WS1, WB1, WM1 AE630–1600-SW,
 AE2000–3200-SW,
 AE4000-SW
WS2, WB2, WM2 AE2000-SWA,
 AE4000-SWA,
 AE5000-SW
WS3,WB3,WM3 AE6300-SW
WS : General use
WM : Generator protection use
WB : INST/MCR only
Name
Type
Display
Communication
Display &
Communication
CC-Link®
PROFIBUS-DP
MODBUS®
CC-Link®
PROFIBUS-DP
MODBUS®
Display
Communication
Display &
Communication
CC-Link®
PROFIBUS-DP
MODBUS®
CC-Link®
PROFIBUS-DP
MODBUS®
(    :required optional modules)
Extension
module Display VT unit
VT unit
(placed
separately)DP1 EX1(inside breaker) Interface unit (placed separately)